## DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT, GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI, 1 CANNING LANE, K.G. MARG, NEW DELHI-110001

5/48 Dated:- 30 March, 2015 47870 - 877 No. F.1/WCW/DWCD/Admn./HOO/DDO/2015/ 1623/0543 ORDER

Consequent upon proceeding on long leave by Ms. Poonam Sharma, Chief Instructor/HOO-DDO of Work Center for Women, Shankar Market, New Delhi, under rule 14 of the delegation of Financial Power Rules, 1978, the Director- Department of Women and Child Development hereby declares Sh. Dinesh Kumar Ahlawat, Office Superintendent(Admn.) as the DDO of Work Center for Women with immediate effect.

Order declaring Ms. Poonam Sharma as DDO of Work Center for Women, Shankar Market is rescind herewith.

This issues with the approval of the Director-WCD.

(G.C.Lohani) Dy. Director (Admn.)

No. F.1/WCW/DWCD/Admn./HOO/DDO/2015/ 478 >0 -87 > Dated:- March, 2015 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. P.S. to the Director Deptt. of Women & Child Dev. (WCD), GNCTD, New Delhi.
- 2. DD(WEC), WCD (HQ), New Delhi
- 3. Ms. Poonam Sharma, Chief Instructor, WCW, Shankar Market, New Delhi
- 4. Sh. Dinesh Kumar Ahlawat, Office Superintendent (Admn.)WCD (HQ) New Delhi
- 5. DDO/Account Officer, WCD (HQ)
- 6. PAO through DDO/HOO concern

LZ Asstt. Programmer with direction to upload the order on the web site of Department.

8. Guard file.

(G.C.Lohani) Dy. Director (Admn.)